

## WATER / SEWER TAP FEES

100 Highridge Drive Lakewood Village, TX 75068 (972) 294-5555 Office (972) 292-0812 Fax

linda@lakewoodvillagetx.us

REVISED: 06/28/2017

## WATER TAP / METER SET **Property Owner Name Builder Name Property Address Notes** Water tap fee payment must be separate from building permit fee payment. The water tap and meter set installation are to be inspected at rough plumbing. **Builder or General Contractor Signature** Date **TOWN USE ONLY** Date Paid ☐ Check # ☐ Money Order Fee Amount **SEWER TAP Property Owner Name Builder Name Property Address Notes** Sewer tap fee payment must be separate from building permit fee payment. The sewer tap installation is to be inspected at rough plumbing. The sewer tap is to be inspected a second time by the Town of Lakewood Village with a camera at Building Final. The Town of Lakewood Village shall be responsible for the scheduling of the camera inspection. The General Contractor shall be financially responsible for any repair and or clean out costs associated with the sewer tap if construction debris is found in the sewer line between the home and the sewer tap. The Certificate of Occupancy (CO) shall not be issued until the Town of Lakewood Village is reimbursed in full for all costs associated with the repair and or clean out of the sewer tap. **Builder or General Contractor Signature** Date **TOWN USE ONLY** Date Paid ☐ Check # ☐ Money Order Fee Amount Camera Inspection Date **Camera Inspection Results** Inspector ☐ Pass ☐ Fail